

SC No. 573/2021  
FIR No. 377/2021, PS. KNK Marg  
U/s. 384/506/34 IPC & 3(1) (r) & 3 (1) (s) SC/ST (POA) Act 1989  
State Vs. Renu Sehgal & Ors.

05.02.2022

**Through Video Conferencing**

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl P.P for the state.  
Sh. Karan Ahuja, proxy counsel for Sh. Amish Aggarwala, Ld.  
Counsel for the complainant joined the proceedings through  
V/C.  
IO has not joined the proceedings through V/C.

Let notice to the IO be issued for her personal appearance on  
the NDOH.

Put up for consideration on 09.03.2022.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts : Delhi/05.02.2022**