

SC No. 573/2021
FIR No. 377/2021, PS. KNK Marg
U/s. 384/506/34 IPC & 3(1) (r) & 3 (1) (s) SC/ST (POA) Act 1989
State Vs. Renu Sehgal & Ors.

28.05.2022

Present:- Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

SI Chandan on behalf of IO.

Sh. Karan Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

File pursued.

From the charge-sheet and document annexed, I take cognizance of the offence under Section 384/506/34 IPC & 3 (1)(r)(s) SC/ ST (POA) Act 1989.

It is submitted that accused Renu Sehgal and Vinod Sehgal are stated to be on court bail, accused Usha Sehgal is bound down and accused Ritika is stated to be absconding.

Let summons be issued to all the accused persons through IO, for the next date of hearing. IO is also directed to apprise the status of accused Ritika.

It is also submitted that FSL result regarding voice sample and audio recording is still awaited. IO is directed to take appropriate steps in this regard and place the same on record.

Let a separate request letter be issued to Director FSL to expedite the FSL result and file the same by the next date of hearing.

Put up on **01.08.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi