

SC No. 573/2021
FIR No. 377/2021, PS. KNK Marg
U/s. 384/506/34 IPC & 3(1) (r) & 3 (1) (s) SC/ST (POA) Act 1989
State Vs. Renu Sehgal & Ors.

28.05.2022

This is an application for change of surety moved on behalf of applicant/surety Vinod Sehgal.

Present:- Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Chirag Singhal, Id. Counsel for the applicant/surety.

Since, the surety is not present today and at request of Id. Counsel for the applicant, application be put up for consideration along with main case on **01.08.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.05.2022