

SC 573/2021
STATE Vs. RENU SEHGAL ETC
FIR NO. 377 /2021
PS K.N. Katju Marg
U/s 384/506/34 IPC & 3(1)(s) SC/ST Act

01.08.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Ms. Sakshi Jain, ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Sh. Bharat Bagga, ld. Counsel for all accused persons except accused Ritika.

Sh. Rakesh Kumar, ld. Counsel for accused Ritika.

Accused Renu and Vinod in person on bail.

SI Chandan on behalf of IO.

Two separate applications seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused Ritika and Usha Sehgal.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Ritika and Usha Sehgal are exempted from their personal appearance for today only.

It is submitted by SI Chandan that FSL result regarding voice sample would be obtained shortly.

A separate application seeking change of surety documents and release of RC, moved on behalf of accused Renu Sehgal stands dismissed as withdrawn, as prayed for ld. Counsel for accused Renu Sehgal.

There are two applications moved on behalf of accused Vinod Sehga;, one is for change of surety dated 08.04.2022 and another is for replacing surety documents and release of RC dated 11.07.2022.

The application dated 11.07.2022 is allowed and fresh surety document of Ms. Jyoti Sonik for accused Vinod Sehgal is taken on record.

Fresh bonds furnished and same are accepted, as per rules. The original FDR is taken on record. Let the earlier document i.e. RC be released, as per rules.

In view of the application dated 11.07.2022 being allowed, application dated 08.04.2022 moved on behalf of accused Vinod Sehla for change of surety is disposed off accordingly.

At request, matter is put up on **18.10.2022** for arguments on charge.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.08.2022