

SC 573/2021
STATE Vs. RENU SEHGAL ETC
FIR No. 377 /2021
P.S. K.N. Katju Marg
U/s 3(1)(r)(s) POA SC/ST Act

20.12.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Renu Sehgal, Vinod Sehgal and Ritika in person.

Accused Usha Sehgal is absent.

Mr. Bharat Bagga, Id. Counsel for all accused persons except accused Ritika.

Mr. Kaushal Thakur, Id. Counsel for accused Ritika.

IO ACP Arti Sharma.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused Usha Sehgal.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Usha Sehgal is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

It is submitted by the IO that now accused Ritika has joined the investigation and was bound down after service of notice under Section 41 Cr.P.C. It is also submitted by the IO that FSL result is still pending and supplementary charge sheet shall be filed shortly.

Ld. Counsels for the accused persons submits that they have still not supplied copy of the charge sheet. Let the same be supplied to the accused persons, as per rules.

At request of Id. Counsels, put up for arguments on the point of charge on **07.03.2022**. Let notice be issued to the complainant for the next date of hearing.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.12.2022