

SC 573/2021
STATE Vs. RENU SEHGAL ETC
FIR No. 377 /2021
P.S. K.N. Katju Marg

07.03.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Saurav, Ld. Proxy Counsel and main Counsel Mr. Bharat Bagga (through VC) for all accused except accused Ritika.

Accused Vinod Sehgal on VC.

Mr. Karan Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for complainant alongwith complainant in person.

Ld. Counsel Mr. Kaushal Thakur alongwith accused Ritika in person (without arrest).

Two applications seeking exemption from personal appearance are moved on behalf of accused Renu Sehgal and Usha Sehgal.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the applications, accused Renu Sehgal and Usha Sehgal are exempted from their personal appearance for today only.

Let IO be summoned for the next date to apprise the status of FSL result of the voice sample and directed to take appropriate steps in this regard.

Put up for consideration on charge on **01.05.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.03.2023