

SC 573/2021
STATE Vs. RENU SEHGAL ETC
FIR NO. 377 /2021
P.S. K.N. Katju Marg

05.06.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused in person on bail.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Ld. Counsel for accused Ritika @ Heena.
Mr. Braj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Renu Sehgal, Vinod Sehgal and Usha Sehgal.
Mr. Rajat Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Supplementary chargesheet has been filed on behalf of IO/ACP Arti Sharma. Copy of the same supplied to the all accused persons.

As regards the FSL result it is submitted that the same is still pending and steps have been taken to ensure that the FSL is filed at the earliest.

Let notice be also issued to Director, FSL Rohini to expedite the FSL result and file the same in the instant case.

There is an application for supplying of CD/pen drive moved on behalf of the accused persons through Counsel under Section 207 Cr.PC.

IO is directed to supply the same well before the NDOH. Application is disposed off accordingly.

There is also an application for change of surety document of accused Renu Sehgal moved on behalf of surety Sourabh Sonik. Copy of the fresh surety document and even a fresh FDR on behalf of Sourabh Sonik has been filed alongwith the application.

Heard. Record perused.

In view of the submissions, the same is allowed. The earlier surety document be released to the applicant, as per rules. Accordingly, application is disposed off.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.08.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/05.06.2023