

SC 573/2021
STATE Vs. RENU SEHGAL ETC
FIR No. 377 /2021
P.S. K.N. Katju Marg

30.01.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Mr. Karan Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Mr. Bharat Bagga and Mr. Braj Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for all accused except accused Ritika.
Accused Usha Sehgal is present through VC.
Accused Ritika, Renu Sehgal and Vinod Sehgal in
person on bail.
Mr. Deepak Thakur, Ld. Counsel for accused Ritika.

It is submitted on behalf of accused persons that
despite directions IO has not provided the copy of the CD/Pen
Drive.

Let the same be provided by the IO by the next date of
hearing.

Supplementary charge-sheet has already been received
and tagged alongwith the main case.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for accused that he
has already moved quashing petition before the Hon'ble High
Court qua the instant FIR.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on
19.03.2024 subject to the orders, if any, passed by the Hon'ble
High Court in this regard.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/30.01.2024