

SC 573/2021
STATE Vs. RENU SEHGAL ETC
FIR NO. 377 /2021
PS K.N. Katju Marg

16.08.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Karan Ahuja, Id. Counsel for the complainant.

All accused in person on bail except accused Usha Sehgal.

Mr. Rahul, Id. Counsel for accused Ritika.

Mr. Saurabh, Id. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused Usha Sehgal.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Usha Sehgal is exempted from his personal appearance for today only and directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

In view of the orders passed by Hon'ble High Court dated 12.02.2024, there are directions to adjourn the matter awaiting the outcome of the mediation proceedings pending before Hon'ble High Court.

It is submitted that mediation proceedings are still pending and the next date fixed is 05.09.2024.

At request, matter be put up for further proceedings on 05.11.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.08.2024