

4 SC 573/2021  
STATE Vs. RENU SEHGAL ETC  
FIR No. 377/2021  
PS K.N. Katju Marg

05.11.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Nikita Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for the complainant  
alongwith complainant in person.

Accused Renu Sehgal and Vinod Sehgal are present on  
bail.

Mr. Bharat Bagga, Ld. counsel for all the accused  
except accused Ritika.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Ld. counsel for accused Ritika  
through V/c.

It is jointly submitted that a quashing petition is  
already pending before Hon'ble Delhi High Court and as such  
accused persons Usha Sehgal and Ritika are not present today.

**At oral request, accused Ritika and Usha Sehgal  
are exempted from personal appearance for today only.**

At request, matter is adjourned for further proceedings  
on **03.02.2025**.

(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi/05.11.2024