

IA No. 03/2024 in SC 573/2021
State Vs. Renu Sehgal
FIR No. 377/2021
PS KNK Marg

05.11.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Mr. Bharat Bagga, ld. counsel for applicant/accused
along with applicant/accused and sureties in person
Heard.

This is an application for change of surety moved on
behalf of accused Renu Sehgal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same
is allowed and Mr. Saurabh Malil, who earlier stood surety for
accused Renu Sehgal stands discharged. His documents, if any,
be released to him, as per rules.

The new surety Mr. Prdeep Kumar Sonik is present in
court. Fresh bail bonds of accused Renu Sehgal furnished and
same are accepted as per rules.

Application stands disposed off .

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.11.2024