

SC 573/2021  
STATE Vs. RENU SEHGAL ETC  
FIR NO. 377/2021  
PS K.N. Katju Marg

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
Accused Renu Sehgal, Usha Sehgal and Vinod Sehgal  
are present through VC.

Accused Ritika is absent.

Ms. Mansi, Id. Counsel for accused persons through  
VC.

Sh. Shubham Sharma, Id. Proxy Counsel for  
complainant.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for accused persons that  
the matter has been settled and the next date in the quashing  
petition pending before Hon'ble High Court is 17.10.2025.

In view of the same, matter stands adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.10.2025**.

**(Vandana)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**22.07.2025**